NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1428

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER:  13 OCTOBER 2006

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 33)

1428.
Mrs J A Semple (DA) to ask the Minister of Water Affairs and Forestry:

In respect of the 2004-05 and 2005-06 annual reports of her department and the annual reports of each statutory and other entity reporting to her, (a) what was the (i) budgeted cost, (ii) actual cost and (iii) unit cost of each annual report and (b) how many copies of each were (i) produced and (ii) distributed?
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REPLY:

1.
Department of Water Affairs and Forestry

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R100 000



(a)(i)
R313 099

(a)(ii)
R112 395



(a)(ii)
R313 099

(a)(iii)
R74,93




(a)(iii)
R208,73

(b)(i)
1 500 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
1 500 copies were printed.

(b)(ii)
1 400 copies were distributed.
(b)(ii)
Copies are still being distributed internally 







and to other stakeholders.

2.
Albany Coast Water


2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R600




(a)(i)
R1 500

(a)(ii)
R750




(a)(ii)
R1 096

(a)(iii)
R15,00




(a)(iii)
R24,36

(b)(i)
50 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
45 copies were printed.

(b)(ii)
40 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
42 copies will be distributed.
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3.
Amatola Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R75 000



(a)(i)
R100 000

(a)(ii)
R62 060



(a)(ii)
R86 031

(a)(iii)
R73,01




(a)(iii)
R114,71

(b)(i)
850 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
750 copies were printed.

(b)(ii)
620 copies were distributed whilst 
(b)(ii)
583 copies will be distributed and the 

the remaining copies were kept in 

remaining will be kept in stock for further 

stock for distribution at request and 

distribution at request and at exhibitions.


during exhibitions.

4.
Bloem Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R105 000



(a)(i)


(a)(ii)
R162 280



(a)(ii)


(a)(iii)
R540,93



(a)(iii)

Information is not yet available as the









Water Board is still in a process of 

(b)(i)
300 copies were printed.

(b)(i)

compiling its annual report for the 








2005/06 financial year.

(b)(ii)
250 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)

5.
Botshelo Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R10 000



(a)(i)
R10 000

(a)(ii)
R9 800




(a)(ii)
R10 780

(a)(iii)
R245,00



(a)(iii)
R269,50

(b)(i)
40 copies were produced.

(b)(i) 
40 copies were produced.

(b)(ii)
32 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
32 copies were distributed.
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6.
Sedibeng Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R150 000



(a)(i)
R160 000

(a)(ii)
R146 971



(a)(ii)
R105 708

(a)(iii)
R293,94



(a)(iii)
R264,27

(b)(i)
500 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
400 copies would be printed.

(b)(ii)
450 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
Copies have not yet been distributed.

7.
Mhlathuze Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R100 000



(a)(i)
R150 000

(a)(ii)
R77 315



(a)(ii)
R253 387 (This includes tender preparation,








     layout, design, printing, proofing,










     approval and courier costs)

(a)(iii)
R154,63



(a)(iii)
R506,77

(b)(i)
500 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
500 copies were produced.


(b)(ii)
470 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
470 copies will be distributed and the rest 







kept for further requests.

8.
Overberg Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R20 000



(a)(i)
R20 000

(a)(ii)
R12 120



(a)(ii)
R13 320

(a)(iii)
R121,20



(a)(iii)
R133,20

(b)(i)
100 copies were produced.

(b)(i)
100 copies will be produced.

(b)(ii)
80 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
80 copies will be distributed.
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9.
Pelladrift Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R1 500




(a)(i)
R1 500

(a)(ii)
R881




(a)(ii)
R969

(a)(iii)
R22,03




(a)(iii)
R24,23

(b)(i)
40 copies were produced.

(b)(i)
40 copies were produced.

(b)(ii)
36 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
36 copies were distributed.

10.
Namakwa Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R10 364



(a)(i)

(a)(ii)
R9 298




(a)(ii)

Information not yet available as the 









annual report is still being printed.

(a)(iii)
R422,64



(a)(iii)




(b)(i)
22 copies were produced.

(b)(i)

(b)(ii)
20 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)

11.
Bushbuckridge Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R100 000



(a)(i)
R70 000

(a)(ii)
R52 464



(a)(ii)
R58 433

(a)(iii)
R262,32



(a)(iii)
R233,73

(b)(i)
200 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
250 copies were printed.

(b)(ii)
180 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
230 will be distributed to 









stakeholders.
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12.
Ikangala Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R25 000



(a)(i)
R37 000

(a)(ii)
R10 500



(a)(ii)
R11 850

(a)(iii)
R105,00



(a)(iii)
R118,50

(b)(i)
100 copies were produced.

(b)(i)
100 copies will be produced.

(b)(ii)
60 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
60 copies will be distributed and the rest kept








record purposes and others distributed at 







request.

13.
Lepelle Northern Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R90 000



(a)(i)
R100 000

(a)(ii)
R92 668



(a)(ii) 
R79 911

(a)(iii)
R185,34



(a)(iii)
R159,82

(b)(i)
500 copies were produced.

(b)(i)
500 copies were printed.

(b)(ii)
350 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
450 copies have been distributed so far.

14.
Magalies Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R85 000



(a)(i)
R100 000

(a)(ii)
R81 579



(a)(ii)
R55 750 

(a)(iii)
R326,32



(a)(iii)
R223,00

(b)(i)
250 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
250 copies to be printed.

(b)(ii)
245 copies were distributed.

(b)(ii)
245 copies to be distributed.
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15.
Rand Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R700 000



(a)(i)
R700 000

(a)(ii)
R315 713



(a)(ii)
R413 107

(a)(iii)
R105,24



(a)(iii)
R275,40

(b)(i)
3 000 copies and CDs were 

(b)(i)
1 500 copies and CDs will be produced.


produced.

(b)(ii)
2 000 copies were distributed and 
(b)(ii) 
Copies will be distributed to various 


1 000 kept for further distribution at

stakeholders and the rest kept for distribution


request and at conferences and

at workshops and conferences.


and workshops.




16.
Umgeni Water

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R171 000



(a)(i)
R369 900

(a)(ii)
R216 128



(a)(ii)
R117 439

(a)(iii)
R108,06



(a)(iii)
R117,44

(b)(i)
2 000 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
1 000 copies were printed.

(b)(ii)
1 550 copies distributed to date.
(b)(ii)
Copies are currently being distributed.

17.
Water Research Commission

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R120 000



(a)(i)
R150 000

(a)(ii)
R122 282



(a)(ii)
R142 294

(a)(iii)
R81,52




(a)(iii)
R142,29

(b)(i)
1 500 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
1 000 copies were printed and 500 CDs.

(b)(ii)
1 000 copies were distributed.
(b)(ii)
550 copies were distributed to Parliament







and the rest are still in the process 








of being distributed to schools, libraries, 







conferences, etc.
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18.
Trans Caledon Tunnel Authority

2004/05




2005/06

(a)(i)
R530 000



(a)(i)
R650 000

(a)(ii)
R537 452



(a)(ii)
R619 017

(a)(iii)
R214,98



(a)(iii)
R247,61

(b)(i)
2 500 copies were printed.

(b)(i)
2 500 copies were printed.

(b)(ii)
1 000 copies were distributed.
(b)(ii)
Approximately 1 300 copies have been 







distributed so far.

